$339,900.00

* 4 beds

* 2 baths

» Detached

* RESIDENTIAL
 Active

* 2165 sq ft

501 TIMBER CREEK DR, LORIS, SC 29569, USA

https://www.coastaldunesrealty.com

Located in Woodland Valley Community that joins (Diamond Back
Golf Course) just 25 mins from North Myrtle Beach and close to
town. Woodland Valley has both Golf Course and Water views and
is a golf cart friendly community and this four bedroom, 2 bath
home has both. This home features a open floor plan, kitchen...
Read more »
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Basics

Category: RESIDENTIAL
Status: Active
Bathrooms: 2 baths
Area: 2165 sq ft

Year built: 2020

Rooms

Living Room: 16x14
Master Bedroom: 14.3x12.2
Dining Room: Area,Kit/DR Combo

Building Details

Construction Status: Resale

Foundation: Slab

Amenities & Features

Furnished: Yes
Exterior Finish: Vinyl Siding
Water Heater: Electric

Utilities Available:
Electricity,Sewer,Cable TV

Type: Detached

Bedrooms: 4 beds

Half baths: 0 half baths

Lot size: Public Record sq ft

County: Horry

Dining Room: 11x10
Living Room: Ceiling Fan

Master Bedroom: Ceiling Fan,Walk-in Closet

Total Heated Sq Ft: 1500 sq ft
Parking: Attached 2-Car

Interior Features: Smoke Detector,Wshr/Dryer
Connection,Washer/Dryer

Heating and Cooling: Central Heat,Central
Air,Electric

Exterior Features: Patio,Fencing,Outside Storage
Attached

Style: Traditional



Miscellaneous

Listing Office: 1940

School Information

Elementary School: Loris Elementary School Middle School: Loris Middle School
High School: Loris High School




